As at 5 June 2020

CCDGA Inc.
2020 Fixture List

January

1/28 School Holidays

12 Captains / Presidents Day Wyong

20 NSW Medal / Amateur Championship St. Michaels / The Coast

27 Australia Day
February

2 “A” “B” “C” Pennant Round 1 As per draw

9 “A” “B” “C” Pennant Round 2 As per draw
16 “A” “B” “C” Pennant Round 3 As per draw
22 Junior Pennant Round 1 As per draw
23 “A” “B” “C” Pennant Round 4 As per draw
29 Junior Pennant Round 2 As per draw
March

1 “A” “B” “C” Pennants Round 5 As per draw

7 Junior Pennant Round 3 As per draw

8 “A” “B” “C” Pennant Round 6 As per draw
14 Junior Pennant Round 4 As per draw
15 “A” “B” “C” Pennant Round 7 As per draw
22 “A” “B” “C” Pennants Round 8 As per draw
28 Junior Pennant Round 5 As per draw (Final round — no playoff — 1% past the post)
29 “A” “B” “C” Pennants Round 9 As per draw (Final round — no playoff — 1 past the post)
April

3,4,5 Academy Games (junior event)

5 Magenta Shores Open Amateur Magenta Shores
10/ 26 School Holidays
10/13 Easter
25 Anzac Day
May

3 CCDGA vs HRDGA Cypress Lakes — cancelled — rolled to 2021

9 Mangrove Mt Open Mangrove Mt
10 Mothers Day
23 Encourage Shield As per draw — cancelled — Covid19
24 CCDGA Men’s 2 Man Ambrose Gosford - cancelled — Covid19
31 Encourage Shield As per draw — cancelled — Covid19
June

8 Queens Birthday
13/14 CCDGA vs NDGA The Springs — cancelled — rolled to 2021
13 Encourage Shield As per draw — cancelled — Covid19
20 Encourage Shield As per draw — cancelled — Covid19

28 Challenge Cup Everglades — cancelled — Covid19



July
4/19
6/10

14/17
25/26

August

1/2

15/16
25
29
30

September

6
8
9

19
26/27
26/30

October
1/11

November
7/8

14

15

27

December

7

School Holidays

NSW Junior Championships

JNJG 12 Years & under State Age C’ship
CCDGA vs LNCDGA

Greg Chalmers Junior Masters

Bank Holiday

Kooindah Waters Cup

Regional Championships

Magenta Shores Mixed Winter Open Day
Toukley Cup

District Mixed Foursomes (Incorporating
Champion of Champions) in conjunction with
Toukley Mixed Foursomes

Fathers Day

Everglades Seniors
Kooindah Waters Seniors
Gosford Seniors

Magenta Shores Seniors
Wyong Open Amateur
Shelly Beach Open Amateur (inc,SB Seniors)
Wyong Seniors

Gosford Open Amateur
Junior 4Way Tournament
School Holidays

Club Championships
School Holidays

NSW Country Championships

Everglades Cup, Bowl & Plate

CCDGA District Singles Championship (inc.
Champion of Champions)

Presentation Night

Schools Championship

Byron Bay / Ocean Shores
TBC
Wyong— cancelled — rolled to 2021

Shelly Beach

Kooindah Waters

Kooindah Waters— cancelled — rolled to 2021
Magenta Shores

Toukley

Toukley — cancelled — Covid19

Everglades

Kooindah Waters

Gosford

Magenta Shores

Wyong

Shelly Beach

Wyong

Gosford

Waratah — cancelled — Covid19

Bathurst
Everglades

Shelly Beach
Everglades — cancelled — Covid19

Shelly Beach



