# CCDGA Inc.

#### 2020 Fixture List

#### <u>January</u>

1/28	School Holidays		
12	Captains / Presidents Day		Wyong
20	NSW Medal / Amateur Champion	iship	St. Michaels / The Coast
27	Australia Day	- 1-	
<u>February</u>			
2	"A" "B" "C" Pennant	Round 1	As per draw
9	"A" "B" "C" Pennant	Round 2	As per draw
16	"A" "B" "C" Pennant	Round 3	As per draw
22	Junior Pennant	Round 1	As per draw
23	"A" "B" "C" Pennant	Round 4	As per draw
29	Junior Pennant	Round 2	As per draw
<u>March</u>			
1	"A" "B" "C" Pennants	Round 5	As per draw
7	Junior Pennant	Round 3	As per draw
8	"A" "B" "C" Pennant	Round 6	As per draw
14	Junior Pennant	Round 4	As per draw
15	"A" "B" "C" Pennant	Round 7	As per draw
22	"A" "B" "C" Pennants	Round 8	As per draw
28	Junior Pennant	Round 5	As per draw (Final round – no playoff – $1^{st}$ past the post)
29	"A" "B" "C" Pennants	Round 9	As per draw (Final round – no playoff – 1 <sup>st</sup> past the post)
<u>April</u>			
3,4,5	Academy Games (junior event)		
5	Magenta Shores Open Amateur		Magenta Shores
10/26	School Holidays		
10/13	Easter		
25	Anzac Day		
<u>May</u>			

3	CCDGA vs HRDGA	Cypress Lakes – cancelled – rolled to 2021
9	Mangrove Mt Open	Mangrove Mt
10	Mothers Day	
23	Encourage Shield	As per draw – cancelled – Covid19
24	CCDGA Men's 2 Man Ambrose	Gosford - cancelled – Covid19
31	Encourage Shield	As per draw – cancelled – Covid19

## <u>June</u>

8	Queens Birthday	
13/14	CCDGA vs NDGA	The Springs – cancelled – rolled to 2021
13	Encourage Shield	As per draw – cancelled – Covid19
20	20 Encourage Shield As per draw – cancelled – Covid	
28	Challenge Cup	Everglades – cancelled – Covid19

#### <u>July</u>

4/19	School Holidays
6/10	NSW Junior Championships
14/17	JNJG 12 Years & under State Age C'ship
25/26	CCDGA vs LNCDGA

## <u>August</u>

1/2	Greg Chalmers Junior Masters	Shelly Beach
3	Bank Holiday	
9	Kooindah Waters Cup	Kooindah Waters
15/16	Regional Championships	Kooindah Waters– cancelled – rolled to 2021
25	Magenta Shores Mixed Winter Open Day	Magenta Shores
29	Toukley Cup	Toukley
30	District Mixed Foursomes (Incorporating	
	Champion of Champions) in conjunction with	
	Toukley Mixed Foursomes	Toukley – cancelled – Covid19

### <u>September</u>

6	Fathers Day	
8	Everglades Seniors	Everglades
9	Kooindah Waters Seniors	Kooindah Waters
10	Gosford Seniors	Gosford
11	Magenta Shores Seniors	Magenta Shores
12	Wyong Open Amateur	Wyong
13	Shelly Beach Open Amateur (inc,SB Seniors)	Shelly Beach
15	Wyong Seniors	Wyong
19	Gosford Open Amateur	Gosford
26/27	Junior 4Way Tournament	Waratah – cancelled – Covid19
26/30	School Holidays	

# <u>October</u>

Club Championships School Holidays 1/11

## <u>November</u>

7/8	NSW Country Championships	Bathurst
14	Everglades Cup, Bowl & Plate	Everglades
15	CCDGA District Singles Championship (inc.	
	Champion of Champions)	Shelly Beach
27	Presentation Night	Everglades – cancelled – Covid19
<u>December</u>		

7 Schools Chumpionship	7	Schools Championship
------------------------	---	----------------------

Byron Bay / Ocean Shores твс Wyong-cancelled - rolled to 2021

Shelly Beach